03-20-	.2008 .				
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
103490756					
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address o				
	Name:	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
Hidefumi OKABE Minoru TAKAGI	Internal Address:				
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	10 Takane			
■ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi, Japan 444-1192			
Execution Date: March 6, 2008	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2008					
	hers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Par	pplications and tents involved: 1			
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address: 23364	☑ Enclosed (as pa	art of Check No. <u>55718</u>)			
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account			
1 Holle. (703) 003-0300	8. Deposit Account Num	OPY OF THIS PAGE IF RAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
George A. Loud, Reg. No. 25,814	orge H	March 12, 2008			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

S:\Producer\gai\CLIENT\AISIN NAVIGATION\OKAB3003\OKAB3003 Assignment Cvr Sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0861

48.68 0

03/13/2008 DEMMANU1 00000007 12073916

84 FC:8921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (wc). Hidefumi OKABE and Minoru TAKAGI
whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in DRIVING SUPPORT METHOD AND DRIVING SUPPORT APPARATUS

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

□ executed on:			
☐ filed on:	Scrial No.:		
	mational Patent Application No.: Inited States of America	filed:	
	s 10 Takane, Pujli-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 44-	: I-1192, Japan ight, title and interest in and to the same in the	United States;
presents do sell, assign and	transfer unto said ASSIGNES, the entire rightes of America, including any and all Letters	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assic t, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION an Patent granted on any division, continuation, co	d application
and maintenance of said as documents that may be red also agrees, without furthe documents and information assurances and testimony of and defense of any patent:	polication or any other patent application(s) uired to affirm the rights of AssignEE in and consideration and at AssignEE's expense, to concerning the INVENTION that are within on behalf of AssignEE that lawfully may be	ally may be required in connection with the filing in the United States for said INVENTION, including to said INVENTION, all without further considered to Identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide equired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligation other legal representatives.	ng additional ration. Assignor signee's request le further ion, maintenance

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignar Name Hidefumi OKABE	Address c/o AISIN AW CO., LTD., 6-18 Harayama, Oka-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-8564, Japan	
Where Signed Okazaki shi Alchi Japan		
Mar. 6. 2008	Signature Hidefumi Okabe	
Wirness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Nume	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2

Minoru TAKAGI Where Signed UKazaki Shi, Aichi, Japan Date Mar, 6, 2008 Witness (uptional) Print/Type Name	CO AISIN AW CO., LTD., 6-18 Harayama, Oka-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-8564, Japan Signature Minoru Gakagi Winess (optional) PrintType Name
Signature	Signature
Assignur Nume	Address
Where Signed	1
Dute .	Signature
Witness (optional)	Winess (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signuture	Signature
Assignor Name Where Signed	Address
With Light	
Date	Signature .
Wirness (optional)	Witness (optional)
PrintType Name	PrintType Name

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/12/2008